
    DESCRIPTION   DATE E.C. NO. REV.

APPRD:

CHECK:

FINISH

(30 CHRS)

PART

PDM PART

FILE

DESC.

NAME

NUMBER

(25 CHRS)

DATE:

DRAWN:

SCALE:
Product Engineering & Development

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY

INFORMATION KAWNEER COMPANY INC.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF

KAWNEER AND CONTAIN SENSITIVE, PRIVILEGED OR

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION WHICH MAY BE USED ONLY FOR ITS

BENEFIT. THE DISCLOSURE OF THESE DRAWINGS TO

UNAUTHORIZED PERSONS IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THIS

DOCUMENT AND ALL COPIES MUST BE RETURNED UPON DEMAND.

© COPYRIGHT KAWNEER COMPANY, INC., 2009

NOTES:
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

1. REMOVE BURRS AND SHARP EDGES

2. FRACTIONAL DIMENSIONS ±1/32

3. DECIMAL DIMENSIONS ±0.010

4. ANGULARITY ±ONE DEGREE

133620

133620

133620/625

KAWNEER 1686 EXIT DEVICE

17 CLEAR
40 DRK BRONZE

BAP

04/22/09

GBM

GBM

NTS

C

95424-42 ESTABLISHED 10/06/09

1 1 EA. EXIT DEVICE BASE ASSEMBLY (SIZED ACCORDING TO PART NUMBER)

ITEM # QTY DESCRIPTION

* INDICATES PART TO BE IN COLOR TO BLEND WITH THE DOOR FINISH

*

133620       3'-0"       RIGHT HAND

133621       3'-0"       LEFT HAND

133623       3'-6"       LEFT HAND

133622       3'-6"       RIGHT HAND

133624       4'-0"       RIGHT HAND

133625       4'-0"       LEFT HAND

KAWNEER FINISH

40 BRONZE

17 CLEAR

DBZ 313

US28/628

MANUFACTURER FINISH

2 1 EA. HINGE/PIVOT FILLER PLATE (SIZED ACCORDING TO PART NUMBER)

3 1 EA. LATCH FILLER PLATE

6 1 EA. METAL HOUSING COVER (BLACK MATT FINISH)

10 1 EA. HINGE/PIVOT END CAP (BLACK MATT FINISH)

4 1 EA. # 8-32 PANIC ATTTACHMENT FASTENER

5 1 EA. # 12-24 PANIC ATTACHMENT FASTENER

7 4 EA. HOUSING COVER ATTACHMENT FASTENERS (BLACK)

8 1 EA. HINGE/PIVOT STILE ATTACHMENT FASTENER

11 2 EA. END CAP FASTENERS (BLACK)

12 1 EA. TOP ZINC GUIDE BLOCK

13 1 EA. BOTTOM ZINC GUIDE BLOCK

14 1 EA. CENTER ROD ASSEMBLY W/STANDARD TOP BOLT AND FLAT HEX BOTTOM BOLT

15 2 EA. #8-32 HOUSING ASSEMBLY ATTACHMENT FASTENERS

16 4 EA. TOP AND BOTTOM GUIDE ATTACHMENT FASTENERS

12

19 1 EA. ROD ADJUSTMENT WRENCH

11

10

9

2

1

18

8

16
*

14

7

15

7

4

5

3

6

16
13

*

*

*

*

*
*

9 1 EA. END CAP MOUNTING BRACKET

*

19

20 1 EA. SPACER PLATE -PLATED STEEL

17

17 1 EA. STANDARD LIFT PIN FOR 1 3/4" AND 2" THICK DOOR

18 1 EA. DOGGING KEY

ON DOORS WITHOUT CYLINDERS

REMOVE THE CYLINDER DOGGING

PAWL AS NOTED BELOW.

1) LOOSEN TWO BRACKET RETAINING FASTENERS.

2) DISCARD DOGGING PAWL.

3) REINSTALL THE BRACKET AND RETAINING

    FASTENERS WITHIN THE EXIT DEVICE HOUSING.

DOGGING PAWL

20

21

21 2 EA. 1/4"-20 x 1/4"LG. FLAT HEAD SCREW

NOTE: FOR 350/500 HEAVY WALL DOORS
INSTALLATION, REMOVE ITEMS # 20 AND #21.
IN ADDTITION, THE EXTENDED TRIGGER TOP
BOLT GUIDE PART NUMBER 133628 MUST BE
USED DUE TO 3/16" (0.188") WALL THICKNESS.

NOTE:

FOR 190 PAIR OF DOORS ONLY, THE CYLINDER DOGGING

MECHANISM MUST BE ACTIVATED BEFORE THE ROD AND

CENTER CASE ASSEMBLY IS INSERTED INTO THE ACTIVE

DOOR STILE.  UNDOG CYLINDER DOGGING MECHANISM

WHEN CENTER CASE ASSEMBLY IS SECURED WITHIN THE

190 ACTIVE DOOR STILE.  IN ADDITION, THE WELD NUT

PLATE FASTENERS THAT PROTRUDE INTO THE ACTIVE

DOOR STILE SHOULD BE CUT FLUSH WITH PLATE.

2223

23 2 EA. HOUSING COVER BRACKET FASTENERS

22 2 EA. HOUSING COVER BRACKET

A

95424-43 A REVISED FASTENER QUANTITY 03/16/10

B

95424-44 B
REVISED SHOP NOTE
ADDED TOP GUIDE BOLT NOTE FOR 350/500 HW DRS 05/04/10

B

B

95424-050 C REMD THE WORD INACTIVE IN NOTE 05/23/13
C


