

NOTES:

- (LINI ESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
- REMOVE BURRS AND SHARP EDGES
 FRACTIONAL DIMENSIONS ±1/32
- DECIMAL DIMENSIONS ±0.010
 ANGULARITY ±ONE DEGREE

133620

С

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION KAWNEER COMPANY INC.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF THESE DHAWMINGS ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE PROVENTY OF KAWMER AND CONTAIN SENSITIVE, PRIVILEGED OR CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION WHICH MAY BE USED ONLY FOR ITS BENEFIT. THE DISCLOSURE OF THESE DRAWMINGS TO MAUTHORIZED PERSONS IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THIS DOCUMENT AND ALL COPIES MUST BE RETURNED UPON DEMAND. © COPYRIGHT KAWNEER COMPANY, INC., 2009

CONCEALED ROD EXIT DEVICE PACKAGE TO INCLUDE:

ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION			
1 *	1 EA.	EXIT DEVICE BASE ASSEMBLY (SIZED ACCORDING TO PART NUMBER)			
2 *	1 EA.	HINGE/PIVOT FILLER PLATE (SIZED ACCORDING TO PART NUMBER)			
3 *	1 EA.	LATCH FILLER PLATE			
4	1 EA.	# 8-32 PANIC ATTTACHMENT FASTENER			
5	1 EA.	# 12-24 PANIC ATTACHMENT FASTENER			
6	1 EA.	METAL HOUSING COVER (BLACK MATT FINISH)			
7	4 EA.	HOUSING COVER ATTACHMENT FASTENERS (BLACK)			
8	1 EA.	HINGE/PIVOT STILE ATTACHMENT FASTENER			
9	1 EA.	END CAP MOUNTING BRACKET			
10	1 EA.	HINGE/PIVOT END CAP (BLACK MATT FINISH)			
11	2 EA.	END CAP FASTENERS (BLACK)			
12	1 EA.	TOP ZINC GUIDE BLOCK			
13	1 EA.	BOTTOM ZINC GUIDE BLOCK			
14	1 EA.	CENTER ROD ASSEMBLY W/STANDARD TOP BOLT AND FLAT HEX BOTTOM BOLT			
15	2 EA.	#8-32 HOUSING ASSEMBLY ATTACHMENT FASTENERS			
16 *	4 EA.	TOP AND BOTTOM GUIDE ATTACHMENT FASTENERS			
17	1 EA.	STANDARD LIFT PIN FOR 1 3/4" AND 2" THICK DOOR			
18	1 EA.	DOGGING KEY			
19	1 EA.	ROD ADJUSTMENT WRENCH			
20	1 EA.	SPACER PLATE -PLATED STEEL			
21	2 EA.	1/4"-20 x 1/4"LG. FLAT HEAD SCREW			
22	2 EA.	HOUSING COVER BRACKET			
23	2 EA.	HOUSING COVER BRACKET FASTENERS			

^{*} INDICATES PART TO BE IN COLOR TO BLEND WITH THE DOOR FINISH

KAWNEER FINISH	MANUFACTURER FINISH		
17 CLEAR	US28/628		
40 BRONZE	DBZ 313		

A

TOUCHBAR CONCEALED ROD EXIT DEVICE							
133620	3'-0"	RIGHT HAND					
133621	3'-0"	LEFT HAND					
133622	3'-6"	RIGHT HAND					
133623	3'-6"	LEFT HAND					
133624	4'-0"	RIGHT HAND					
133625	4'-0"	LEFT HAND					

		95424-050		С	REMD THE WORD INACTIVE IN NOTE	05/23/13
				В	REVISED SHOP NOTE ADDED TOP GUIDE BOLT NOTE FOR 350/500 HW DRS	05/04/10
		95424-43		Α	REVISED FASTENER QUANTITY	03/16/10
DRAWN:	17 CLEAR 40 DRK BRONZE	95424-42			ESTABLISHED	10/06/09
BAP		E.C. NO.		REV.	DESCRIPTION	DATE
DATE: 04/22/09	40 BITT BITOINE	PART DESC.	KAWNEER 1686 EXIT DEVICE			
CHECK:	_	(30 CHRS)	133620/625			
GBM APPRD:	KAWNEER	PDM PART NUMBER				
GBM		(25 CHRS)				
SCALE:	Product Engineering & Development	FILE NAME				133620